UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ALARM.COM INCORPORATED Petitioner

v.

VIVINT, INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00116 Patent 6,147,601

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Petitioner Alarm.com Incorporated

hereby files its updated Mandatory Notices.

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) — LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

Petitioner hereby designates lead and back-up counsel.

Lead Counsel: William H. Mandir, Reg. No. 32,156 (unchanged)

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037

Email: wmandir@sughrue.com

T: 202-293-7060 F: 202-293-7068

Back-up Counsel: David P. Emery, Reg. No. 55,154 (unchanged)

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037

Email: demery@sughrue.com

T: 202-293-7060 F: 202-293-7068

Back-up Counsel: Richard J. Stark, Reg. 73,709 (unchanged)

CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP

825 Eighth Ave.

New York, NY 10019

Email: rstark@cravath.com

T: 212-474-1000 F: 212-474-3700

Back-up Counsel: Marc J. Khadpe (pro hac vice) (unchanged)

CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP

825 Eighth Ave.

New York, NY 10019

Email: mkhadpe@cravath.com

T: 212-474-1000 F: 212-474-3700



Teena-Ann V. Sankoorikal is no longer designated as back-up counsel for Petitioner in this proceeding.

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) — SERVICE INFORMATION

Please address all correspondence to the lead and back-up counsel as shown above. Petitioner consents to electronic service by email at the email address provided above.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 9, 2019

William H. Mandir
William H. Mandir
Registration No. 32,156

LEAD COUNSEL

William H. Mandir (Reg. No. 32,156) (wmandir@sughrue.com)

BACK-UP COUNSEL

David P. Emery (Reg. No. 55,154) (demery@sughrue.com)

Sughrue Mion PLLC

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20037

T: 202-293-7060; F: 202-293-7068

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Richard J. Stark (Reg. No. 73,709)

(rstark@cravath.com)

Marc J. Khadpe

(mkhadpe@cravath.com)

Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP

825 Eighth Avenue

New York, NY 10019

T: 212-474-1000; F: 212-474-3700



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was sent via email on May 9, 2019 to the following:

Robert G. Sterne (rsterne-PTAB@skgf.com) Jason D. Eisenberg (jasone-PTAB@skgf.com) STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20005

Counsel of Record for the Patent Owner Vivint Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

/William H. Mandir/ William H. Mandir Registration No. 32,156

Dated: May 9, 2019

